ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

5/263

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 1012	193385 iched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10-2-00	2. Name and address of receiving parties:
LIKOM TECHNOLOGY SDN BHD	Name: VIEWSONIC CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - Malaysia	Street Address: 381 Brea Canyon Road
Other	City: Walnut State: Ca Zip: 91789
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] Yes [x] No	Country: USA
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Individual(s) Citizenship
[X] Assignment [] Merger	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[X] Corporation - State of Delaware
[] Other	If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached [] yes [X] no
Execution Date: February 28, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or Registration number	
A. Trademark Application No(s).:	B. Trademark Registration No(s)
Application No. 75/512,110	
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	in this request for Change of Name: [1]
Diane M. Lambillotte	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: RIORDAN & McKINZIE	[X] Enclosed Check No. 9264ら
Internal Address:	Any additional fees which may be required are
Street Address: 300 South Grand Avenue	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
29th Floor,	No
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account))
/15/2000 GTON1: 00000140 75512110 DO NOT U	OF THE CRACE
FC:48: 40.00 GP	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	formacing information in true and correct and any
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Ain m love lall the area wo	
Diane M. Lambillotte	III FUINVAMUN _ 4 27 2010
Name of Person Signing Sig	Date Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [4 including check]	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.	

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037 TRADEMARK **REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0787** **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Likom Technology SDN BHD, a corporation organized under the laws of

Malaysia located at Kawasan Perindustrian Cheng, Fasa III Mukim Cheng, Daerah Melaka

Tengah 75250 Melaha Malaysia, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted, used and is

using the following Trademark for which an application for registration has been filed in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office:

ViewMate (Serial No. 75/512110)

AND WHEREAS, ViewSonic Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 381 Brea Canyon Road,

Walnut, California, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of

acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration application

thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the said

trademark and registration thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S

business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark, which shall be

effective as of March 23, 2000.

MHODMA . LADOCS ; 325473 ; 2

PHODRA, LADOCS: 325473 / 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0788

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument

this 28 day of February, 2000.

Likom Technology SDN BHD

[Corporate Seal]

Name:

Title: V

PHODNA LADOCS ; 325473 ; 2

RECORDED: 10/02/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0789